CH \$440.00 43124

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM792891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Faherty Brand, LLC		03/02/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FB DEW YIELD, LLC
Street Address:	60 East 86th Street, Apt. 9
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10028
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4312452	FAHERTY BRAND A GUARANTEE OF QUALITY
Registration Number:	4689632	FAHERTY
Registration Number:	4559559	FAHERTY
Registration Number:	5931224	SUN SESSIONS
Registration Number:	6889944	SUN SESSIONS
Registration Number:	5942675	FAHERTY SUN SESSIONS
Registration Number:	6097611	FAHERTY
Registration Number:	6097610	FAHERTY
Registration Number:	5942674	FAHERTY
Registration Number:	5942673	FAHERTY
Registration Number:	6919585	CLOUD CASHMERE
Registration Number:	6882940	SUN AND WAVE
Registration Number:	6793865	ARLIE DAY
Registration Number:	6837024	PALOMA DUSTER
Registration Number:	6797568	FAHERTY
Serial Number:	88441592	FAHERTY SUN SESSIONS
Serial Number:	90808146	SUN AND WAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0267

900756070

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kareem.ansley@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: KAREEM ANSLEY
Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 2: 717 TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	166989-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kareem Ansley
SIGNATURE:	/Kareem Ansley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2023

Total Attachments: 20

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page14.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page15.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page16.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page17.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page18.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page19.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty - FB Dew Yield)#page20.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0268

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2023, is made by the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor"), and **FB DEW YIELD, LLC** (including its successors and assigns, the "Lender").

Grantors, the other Loan Parties party thereto, and Lender are entering into a Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified in accordance with its terms, the "Credit Agreement"). In order to induce the Lender to enter into and extend credit to Grantors under the Credit Agreement, Grantors are entering into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified in accordance with its terms, the "Security Agreement"). Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to the Lender this Trademark Security Agreement.

In consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantors hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS.</u> All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement or, if not otherwise defined in the Security Agreement, in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Grantors hereby grant to the Lender a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks, including those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (b) all renewals of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantors against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any such Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any such Trademark; provided, that no security interest shall be granted in any United States "intent to use" trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such "intent to use" trademark applications under applicable federal law; provided further, that "Trademark Collateral" shall include any proceeds of any such "intent to use" trademark applications.
- 3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT.</u> The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of a conflict between the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0269

- 4. <u>AMENDMENTS IN WRITING.</u> None of the terms or provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement may be waived, amended, supplemented or otherwise modified except by an instrument in writing signed by the Lender and Grantors.
- 5. <u>GOVERNING LAW.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of New York.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different parties hereto on separate counterparts and each such counterpart shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Receipt by telecopy or other electronic transmission (including "PDF") of any executed signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement shall constitute effective delivery of such signature page.

[Signature Pages Follow]

166989.01000/130590198v.3

The undersigned has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

FAHERTY BRAND, LLC

By: /// // Name / Alekander Faherty

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0271

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

FB DEW YIELD, LLC,

as Lender

By: ______ Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: Managing Member

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement (Faherty)]

SCHEDULE 1

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

See attached.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0273



Trademarks Owned by Faherty Brand, LLC by Country

	Trademark T		FAHERTY	FAHERTY BRAND		FAHERTY
	TM Logo					
	Country		Australia	Australia		Australia
Owneab	App./Reg. No.		1597052	2282192		2282194
	Registration Date		Dec 17 2013			
	Next Renewal Trader Due (Expiration) Status		Dec 17 2023			
	Trademark on) Status		Registered	Pending		Pending
	Int. Classes		18, 25	35		24, 35
-76	Int. Classes Goods Description	Wristlet bags; wine bags for carrying or holding wine; wallets; umbrellas; shaving, vanity and toiletry cases sold empty; travel bags and cases; tote bags; tie cases; sports bags; purses; messenger bags; leather cases; jewelry pouches; jewelry organizer rolls for travel; all-purpose carrying bags; beach bags; book bags	Bathing suits; beach shoes; belts; Bermuda shorts; blazers; coats; flip flops; footwear; hooded sweatshirts; jackets; lingerie; pants; sandals; shoes; scarves; shirts and short-sleeved shirts; shorts; skirts; skirts and dresses; socks; surf wear; sweaters; sweatshirts; sweatpants; swim suits; swim wear; ties; underwear; headwear; headwear; these and visors	Retail services; online retail services; retail dothing shop services; retail services for goods.	Bed blankets; bed sheets; throws; towels; bed coverings; pillow cases; pillow covers; comforters.	Retail store services and online retail store services featuring clothing, fashion accessories, blankets and throws, towels.
74	E: 02	TRADEMARK EL: 007997 FRAM	RE			

Casual clothing; casual footwear; swimwear; headwear, namely hats and caps; outerwear jackets; underwear; fashion accessories,	18, 24, 25, 35	Pending	21818136	Canada	FAHERTY
Bed blankets; bed sheets; throws; towels; bed coverings; pillow cases; pillow covers; comforters					
Casual bags; luggage; tote bags; all purpose carrying bags; beach bags; duffel bags; handbags; wallets; card cases; pet collars					
Retail store services and online retail store services featuring clothing, fashion accessories, blankets and throws, towels					
swimwear; headwear, namely hats and caps; outerwear jackets; underwear; fashion accessories, namely belts, scarves, gloves; face masks being clothing; children's footwear	18, 24, 25, 35	Pending		Canada	FAHERIY
Casual clothing; casual footwear;			21818135		

duffel bags; handbags; wallets; purpose carrying bags; beach bags; Casual bags; luggage; tote bags; all

card cases; pet collars towels; bed coverings; pillow Bed blankets; bed sheets; throws;

cases; pillow covers; comforters ed coverings; pillow
llow covers; comforters
lothing; casual footwear;
r; headwear, namely hats
r; outenwear jackets;
ar; fashion accessories,
elts, scarves, gloves; face
TRADE

REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0275

blankets and throws, towels clothing, fashion accessories

retail store services featuring Retail store services and online clothing; children's footwear masks being clothing; children's namely belts, scarves, gloves; face

cases, pillow coves, comforters Presentation of goods on communication media for retail purposes	24, 35	Pending			67168760	China		FAHERTY
Bed blankets, bed sheets, throws, towels, bed coverings, pillow								
Carry or red wine red wine package , Purses , Umbrellas , Travelling bags , Suitcase , Tote Bag , Tie case , Sports bag , (Ladies) Wallet , Inclined shoulder bag , Leather trunk , Beach bags , School satchels , Package , Travelling sets [leatherware] , Bags [envelopes, pouches] of leather, for packaging , Non special cosmetic bag ,	18	Registered	Feb 6 2025	Feb 7 2015	13517690	China		FAHERTY
Belts [clothing] , Headgear for wear R, Socks , surfing , Sweaters , Sports jerseys , Sports pants , Bathing suits , Swimwear , Neckties Bathing suits , Swimwear , Neckties , Suspenders (Fastenings for -) , Hats , Cap peaks , Bath robes , Beach shoes , Sports jacket , Coats , flip-flops , Footwear * , A hooded sweatshirt , Jacket , lingerie , Trousers , Sandals , Shoes * , Scarfs , Shirts , A short sleeved shirt , Shorts , Skirts , Dress ,	25	Registered	Feb 6 2025	Feb 7 2015	13517689	China		FAHERTY
Goods: Clothing, t-shirts,								(C)
Goods: Blankets	18, 24, 25	Pending			2223051	Canada	EE OF	GUARANTEE OF
Goods: Weekend bags, duffle bags tote bags.							Þ	EVHEBAN

s. s. r for wear ar for wear ar for wear ants ants, whecklies for -), Necklies for -), Neck

FAHERTY		FAHERTY	
ЕЛТМ		EUIM	
>			
018773232		12340741	
25		Apr 22 2014	
		Nov 25 2023	
Pending		Registered	
24, 35		18, 25	
Retail store services and online retail store services in relation to clothing, footwear, headwear, fashion accessories, bags, purses, luggage, carrying bags, pet accessories, housewares, household textile goods, linens, blankets and throws, towels, non-medicated toiletry preparations, bicycles, eyewear	Household textile goods; linens; bed blankets; bed sheets; throws; towels; bed coverings; pillow cases; pillow covers; comforters	Bathing suits; Beach shoes; Belts; Bermuda shorts; Blazers; Coats; Flip Agroups; Footwear; Hooded sweatshirts; Jackets; Lingerie; Pants; Sandals; Shoes; Scarves; Shirts and short-sleeved shirts; Shorts; Skirts; Skirts and dresses; Socks; Surf wear; Sweaters; Sweatshirts; Sweatpants; Swim suits; Swim wear; Ties; Underwear; Headwear; Hats, Caps and visors.	messenger bags; leather cases; jewelry pouches; jewelry organizer RAM rolls for travel; all-purpose carrying ARAM bags; beach bags; book bags.

Wristlet bags; Wine bags for carrying or holding wine; wallets;

umbrellas; shaving, vanity and toiletry cases sold empty; travel

cases; sports bags; purses; messenger bags; leather cases;

REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0277

bags and cases; tote bags; tie

FAHERTY		FAHERTY	
India		India	
5636854		2620802	
		Oct 29 2013	
		Oct 29 2023	
Pending		Registered	
24, 36		18, 25	
Retail store services and online retail store services featuring clothing, footwear, headwear, fashion accessories, bags, purses, luggage, carrying bags, pet accessories, housewares, blankets and throws, towels.	Bed blankets; bed sheets; throws; towels; bed coverings; pillow cases;pillow covers; comforters	Bathing suits; Beach shoes; Belts; De Bermuda shorts; Blazers; Coats; Flip A shops; Footwear; Hooded sweatshirts; Jackets; Lingerie; Pants; Sandals; Shoes; Scarves; Shirts and short-sleeved shirts; Shorts; Skirts and dresses; Socks; Surf wear; Sweaters; Sweatshirts; Sweatpants; Swim suits; Swim wear; Ties; Underwear; Headwear; Hats, Caps and visors.	messenger bags; leather cases; jewelry pouches; jewelry organizer R rolls for travel; all-purpose carrying bags; beach bags; book bags;
		REEL: 007997	FRAME

Wristlet bags; Wine bags for

umbrellas; shaving, vanity and

cases; sports bags; purses; bags and cases; tote bags; tie

FAHERTY	FAHERTY	
FAHERTY	FAHERTY	
Indonesia	Indonesia	
517680	525026	
Feb 2 2016	Mar 28 2016	
Nov 21 2023	Nov 21 2023	
Registered	Registered	
18	25	
Tas kecil di pergelangan tangan; tas untuk membawa/menyimpan anggur dompet saku; payung; tas kecil untuk peralatan cukur, perlengkapan kosmetik dan perlengkapan mandi yang dijual kosong; kotak dan tas bepergian; tas dengan tali pendek (tote bags); tempat dasi; tas olah raga; dompet; tas kurir; kotak yang terbuat dari kulit; kantong untuk perhiasan; gulungan penyimpan perhiasan untuk bepergian; tas untuk membawa berbagai	untuk wanita; celana; sandal; sepatu; syal-syal; kemeja dan kemeja lengan pendek; celana pendek; rok; rok dengan baju; kaus kaki; pakaian berselancar; baju kaos; kaos lengan panjang; celana panjang; baju renang; pakaian renang (swim wear); dasi; pakaian dalam; tutupkepala; topi, peci, dan kelep peci.	

keperluan; tas pantai; tas buku.

kaos lengan panjang dengan penutup kepala; jaket; pakaian dalam Setelan renang; sepatu pantai; ikat jas-jas; selop (Flip flops); alas kaki; (Bermuda shorts); jaket seragam; pinggang (pakaian); celana pendek a; celana; sandal;
I-syal; kemeja dan
jan pendek; celana
;; rok dengan baju; kaus
in berselancar; baju
lengan panjang; celana
ju renang; pakaian
ju renang; pakaian
im wear); dasi; pakaian
pkepala; topi, peci, dan a; celana; sandal; -syal; kemeja dan

REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0279

FAHERTY	FAHERTY	FAHERTY	
FAHERTY malaysia	FAHERTY Malaysia		
Malaysia	Malaysia	Japan	
2017063792	2017063795	5674126	
Jul 24 2017	Jul 24 2017	May 30 2014	
Jul 24 2027	Jul 24 2027	May 30 2024	
Registered	Registered	Registered	
18	25	18, 25	
Tote bags; all-purpose cabags; beach bags; all incleass 18.	Clothing, bathing suits, ja sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirt jackets, hood sweatshirt jackets, pants sweatshirt jackets, pants sweatpants, scarves, shirts, skirts, dresses, si sweaters, ponchos, swii headwear, ties, underwecaps and visors, shoes a sandals; all included in cl	Coats; blazers; Bermuda trousers: skirts; sweat p: sweat shirts; sweaters; scostumes; lingerie; unde (underclothing); scarfs; s stockings other than spe sportswear; clothing; waistban for clothing; suspenders garters; sock suspenders garters; sock suspender (footwear); footwear for spo masquerade costumes; c sports; special footwear	

empty; cosmetic cases sold empty; wallets; commutation ticket holders; leather tie cases for travel; jewelry travelling bags; tote bags; sports bags; bags and the like; purses, rolls; pouches; shaving bags sold

REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0280

unfitted vanity cases; umbrellas and their parts; clothing for pets; industrial packaging containers of leather

Coats; blazers; Bermuda shorts; trousers: skirts; sweat pants; sweat shirts; sweaters; swimming Costumes: lineerie: underwear fs; socks and special s; clothing for ear for sports (other than sports); ers (braces); ters; flip-flops ands; belts derwear headgear for

e carrying included in es and n class 25. , shorts, s, surf wear, swim wear, oded wear, hats, weatshirts, jackets,

Pending

18, 24, 25, 35

cases; pillow coverings; pillow cases; pillow covers; comforters.

Casual clothing; casual footwear; swimwear; headwear, namely hats E and caps; outerwear jackets; underwear; fashion accessories, namely belts, scarves, gloves; face masks being clothing; children's Bed blankets; bed sheets; throws;

REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0281

clothing, fashion accessories, retail store services featuring

Retail store services and online

clothing; children's footwear.

blankets and throws, towels.

Page 8 / 15

purpose carrying bags; beach bags; Casual bags; luggage; tote bags; all

card cases; pet collars. duffel bags; handbags; wallets;

Aug 7 2014

Lapsed

18, 25

BLAZERS; COATS; FLIP FLOPS; BELTS; BERMUDA SHORTS;

FOOTWEAR; HOODED

SKIRTS; SKIRTS AND DRESSES;

SHORT-SLEEVED SHIRTS; SHORTS; LINGERIE; PANTS; SANDALS; SHOES; SCARVES; SHIRTS AND SWEATSHIRTS; JACKETS;

UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR; HATS, SWIM SUITS; SWIM WEAR; TIES; SWEATSHIRTS; SWEATPANTS; SOCKS; SURF WEAR; SWEATERS;

CAPS AND VISORS

VANITY AND TOILETRY CASES WALLETS; UMBRELLAS; SHAVING, SOLD EMPTY; TRAVEL BAGS AND CARRYING OR HOLDING WINE; WRISTLET BAGS; WINE BAGS FOR CASES; TOTE BAGS; TIE CASES;

SPORTS BAGS; PURSES;

SPORTS BAGS; PURSES;
MESSENGER BAGS; LEATHER
CASES; JEWELRY POUCHES;
JEWELRY ORGANIZER ROLLS FOR MATTER TRAVEL; ALL-PURPOSE CARRYING ENTRAVEL; ALL-PURPOSE CARRYING ENTRAVEL; BEACH BAGS; BEACH SHOES;
BAGS; BEACH SHOES;
BEITS: BERMIJDA SHORTS:

REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0282

Dec 2 2024

Registered

18, 25

용물이 없는 것} (toiletry cases sold empty), 셰이빙 케이스 {내용물이 없 R는 것} (shaving cases sold empty), 소형지갈 (wallets), 손목 가방 (wristlet bags), 스포츠 백 (sports bags), 여행 가방 (travel bags), 여행 D 로 보석 정리 를 (jewelry organizer rolls for travel), 여행용 케이스 (travel cases), 와인운반용 와인가방 TRA cases of leather), 다용도 운반 가빙 백 (messenger bags), 보석 주머니 (beach bags), 세면용품 케이스 {내 가방 (jewelry pouch bags), 비치백 (all-purpose carrying bags), 메신ኧ 가죽제 여행용 케이스 (traveling REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0283

bags), 화장품 케이스 {내용물이 없는 것} (vanity cases sold empty) 단화 (shoes), 드레스 (dresses), 란

케이스 (tie cases), 토트백 (tote (purses), 책가방 (book bags), 타이 wine), 우산 (umbrellas), 지갑 (wine bags for carrying or holding

suits), 스카프 (scarves), 스커트 (skirts), 신발 (footwear), 양말 sweatshirts) flops), 후드 스웨트 셔츠 (hooded (socks), 의복용 벨트 (belts), 재킷 {의류} (jackets), 챙모자 (hats), 코트 (sweatpants), 스윔 수트 (swim (sweatshirts), 스웨트 팬츠 (sweaters), 스웨트 서초 초 (shirts), 속옷 (underwear), 수영 복 (swim wear), 스웨터 (sandals), 서핑웨어 (surf wear), 서 비치슈즈 (beach shoes), 샌들 (bathing suits), 불레이저 (blazers), (bermuda shorts), 베이딩 수트 (pants), 반바지 (shorts), 반팔셔츠 (headwear), 바이저 (visors), 바지 제리 (lingerie), 모자 (caps), 모자 (coats), 타이 (ties), 플립플랍 (flip (short-sleeved shirts), 버뮤다 쇼츠

FAHERTY FAHERTY		BRANDS	
राप		wins	
Taiwan		Taiwan	
01661622		01647838	
Aug 16 2014		Jun 1 2014	
Aug 15 2024		May 31 2024	
Registered		Registered	
18, 25		18, 25	
泳衣;海灘鞋,皮帶;百慕達短褲;便裝上衣;外套;人字拖鞋;連帽運動衫;來克;女用貼身內衣褲,褲子;涼鞋,鞋子; 圍巾;觀衫及短袖觀衫;短褲,裙子;裙 裝及洋裝,襪子;衝浪服;毛衣;運動衫; 運動褲;泳裝;泳褲,領帶;內衣褲,有邊帽 無邊帽及游陽帽	手拿包,用於攜帶酒之附把手提袋,皮夾,來;化妝箱及盥洗包(空的);旅行袋及旅行箱;大型女用手提包;領帶盒,運動袋,錢包;郵差包;皮箱;珠寶袋;旅行用珠寶收納捲袋;多功能手提袋,海灘袋,書包.	泳衣;海灘鞋;皮帶;百慕達短褲,便裝上衣;外套;人字拖鞋,連帽運動衫,夾克;女用貼身內衣褲;褲子;淚鞋;鞋子;房1,被以及短袖鄉衫,短褲,裙子,裙圍巾,網衫及短袖鄉衫,短褲,裙子,裙窗巾,瓣上装,襪子,衝,竟一下,內方褲,永裝,泳褲,領帶,內衣褲,有邊帽,無邊帽及遮陽帽。	行用珠寶收納捲袋;多功能手提袋;海 潍袋;書包.

手拿包,用於攜帶酒瓶之附把手提袋; 皮夾;傘,化妝箱及盥洗包(空的);旅行 接及旅行箱;大型女用手提包;領帶盒; 運動袋;錢包,郵差包;皮箱;珠寶袋;旅 行用珠寶收納捲袋;多功能手提袋;海

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0284

Providing online non-downloadab entrepreneurial, wellness and lifestyle magazines	41	Registered	Nov 1 2032	Nov 1 2022	6889944	United States of America	SUN SESSIONS	SUN SESSIONS
Entrepreneurial, wellness and lifestyle magazines	16	Registered	Dec 10 2029	Dec 10 2019	5931224	United States of America	SUN SESSIONS	SUN SESSIONS
Bathing suits; Hooded sweatshird Hooded sweatshirt jackets; Pants Scarves; Shirts; Short-sleeved shirts; Shorts; Skirts; Dresses; Swear; Sweaters; Sweatshirts; Swim suits; Swim wear; Headwe Hats, Caps	25	Registered	Jul 1 2024	Jul 1 2014	4559559	United States of America	FAHERTY	FAHERTY
tote bags; all-purpose carrying bags; beach bags	18	Registered	Feb 17 2025	Feb 17 2015	4689632	United States of America	FAHERTY	FAHERTY
clothing, namely, bathing suits, jackets, pants, scarves, shorts, skirts, shirts, socks, sweaters, sweatshirts, sweatpants, ties, underwear, hats, caps and visorshoes and sandals	25	Registered	Apr 2 2023	Apr 2 2013	4312452	United States of America	Assuración FANERTY	FAHERTY BRAND A GUARANTEE OF QUALITY
Bathing suits; Beach shoes; Belts Bermuda shorts; Blazers; Coats; flops; Footwear; Hooded sweatshirts; Jackets; Lingerie; Pants; Sandals; Shoes; Scarves; Shirts and short-sleeved shirts; Shorts; Skirts; Skirts and dresses Socks; Surf wear; Sweaters; Sweatshirts; Sweatpants; Swim suits; Swim wear; Ties; Underwe Headwear; Hats, Caps and visor.	18, 25	Registered	Nov 25 2023	Apr 22 2014	UK00912340741	United Kingdom		FAHERTY
rolls for travel; all-purpose carryin bags; beach bags; book bags.								

messenger bags; leather cases; jewelry pouches; jewelry organizer RC rolls for travel; all-purpose carrying bags; beach bags; book bags.

Bathing suits; Beach shoes; Belts; Bermuda shorts; Blazers; Coats; Flit RA flops; Footwear; Hooded sweatshirts; Jackets: Lingerie: Wristlet bags; Wine bags for carrying or holding wine; wallets; umbrellas; shaving, vanity and cases; sports bags; purses; bags and cases; tote bags; tie toiletry cases sold empty; travel **REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0285**

ts; Skirts and dresses; f wear; Sweaters; s; Sweatpants; Swim ats, Caps and visors. ort-sleeved shirts; ils; Shoes; Scarves; Jackets; Lingerie; vear; Ties; Underwear;

nats, caps and visors, andals s, scarves, shorts, ely, bathing suits, sweatpants, ties, socks, sweaters,

s; Hooded sweatshirts; eatshirt jackets; Pants; hirts; Short-sleeved ers; Sweatshirts; wim wear; Headwear; Skirts; Dresses; Surf

zines ial, wellness and ine non-downloadable

CLOUD	FAHERTY		FAHERTY		FAHERTY	FAHERTY	FAHERTY SUN SESSIONS	FAHERTY SUN SESSIONS
	FAHERTY		FAHERTY		FAHERTY	FAHERTY	FAHERTY SUN SESSIONS	FAHERTY SUN SESSIONS
United States of America	United States of America		United States of America		United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
6919585	5942673		5942674		6097610	6097611	88441592	5942675
Dec 6 2022	Dec 24 2019		Dec 24 2019		Jul 7 2020	Jul 7 2020		Dec 24 2019
Dec 6 2032	Dec 24 2029		Dec 24 2029		Jul 7 2030	Jul 7 2030		Dec 24 2029
Registered	Registered		Registered		Registered	Registered	Abandoned	Registered
25	24, 25		24, 25		41	41	18, 25	41
Clothing made in whole or significant part of cashmere, namely, sweaters, pants, t-shirts, shirts, long sleeve shirts	Clothing and footwear, namely, blazers, suits, sandals, sneakers, flip flops	Bed blankets, blanket throws, bed sheets, comforters, pillow cases	Clothing and footwear, namely, blazers, suits, sandals, sneakers, flip flops	Bed blankets, blanket throws, bed sheets, comforters, pillow cases	Arranging and conducting community cultural events, dinners, and retreats featuring food, beverages, speakers, artists, acoustic sessions, film, meditation and yoga	Arranging and conducting community cultural events, dinners, and retreats featuring food, beverages, speakers, artists, acoustic sessions, film, meditation and yoga	Bags, namely, knapsacks, tote bags K and duffel bags Clothing, namely, t-shirts, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, shorts, shirts, pants, hats, caps, jackets, swimwear R	Arranging and conducting community cultural events, dinners, and retreats featuring food, beverages, speakers, artists, acoustic sessions, film, meditation and yoga

g food, s, artists, m, meditation m icting
vents, dinners,
g food,
s, artists,
m, meditation

retail store and online retail store services featuring clothing, fashion accessories, blankets and throws, and towels	35	Registered	Jul 19 2032	Jul 19 2022	6797568	United States of America	FAHERTY
clothing, namely, sweaters, cardigans	25	Registered	Sep 6 2032	Sep 6 2022	6837024	United States of America	PALOMA DUSTER
clothing, namely, pants, shorts, jumpsuits	25	Registered	Jul 19 2032	Jul 19 2022	6793865	United States of America	ARLIE DAY
Clothing, namely, sweaters, cardigans, fleece jackets, face masks being headwear, shirts, tshirts, shorts, sweatshirts, jackets, MA hats	25	Registered	Oct 25 2032	Oct 25 2022	6882940	United States of America	SUN AND WAVE
trunks, rashguards, shorts, hats joggers, pants, jackets, vests, sweatshirts, dresses, cover-ups, loungewear, pajamas	25	Pending			90808146	United States of America	SUN AND WAVE

children's clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, sweatshirts, polos, swim trunks, rashguards, shorts, hats joggers, pants, jackets, vests, rds, shorts, hats Jackets, vests, asses, cover-ups, asses, cover-ups, amas

y, sweaters, y, sweaters, face adwear, shirts, 1-weatshirts, jackets, face readwear, shorts, weatshirts, jackets, manual store online retail store onl

hoặc giả da); túi thể thao; ví tiền; túi cho người đưa thư; cặp da; túi nhỏ dựng đồ trang sức (không chứa đồ) A túi đựng đồ trang sức dạng cuộn dùng khi đi du lịch; túi đa năng; túi dùng ở bãi biển; túi dùng để đựng sách.

Bô quần áo tắm: diầy dùng ở bãi đi chợ; hộp đựng ca vát (bằng da hoặc giả da); túi thể thao; ví tiền; túi chứa đồ); túi và cặp du lịch; túi xách điểm và đồ vệ sinh cá nhân (không túi; ô; ví đựng đồ cạo râu, đồ trang dùng để mang hoặc giữ rượu; ví bỏ Túi có dây đeo vào cổ tay; túi rượu

lưỡi trai (để làm mũ). đầu; mũ, mũ lưỡi trai (đô đội đầu) và quân áo lót mặc bên trong; đô đội bộ quần áo bơi; quần áo bơi; cà vạt; bông dài tay; quần bằng vải bông; ngắn cổ; áo len dài tay; áo bằng vải quần soóc; váy và áo váy; bít tất cố, áo sơ mi và áo sơ mi ngắn tay; vải); quân lót; dép; glày; khăn quàng (trang phục); quân áo lót phụ nữ (đồ ngón; giày đép; áo bằng vải bông dài tay có mũ trùm đầu; áo vét thụng; áo choàng ngoài; dép xỏ soóc kiểu Bermuda; áo vét dáng biển; thắt lưng (trang phục); quân Bộ quần áo tắm; giầy dùng ở bãi

REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 03/08/2023